used in a certified farmers’ market to a location specified by the office of weights and measures 
for testing shall be exempt from paying a business location fee for that device. 

(g) For liquefied petroleum gas (LPG) meters, truck mounted or stationary, the device fee shall 
be one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) per device. 

(h) For wholesale and vehicle meters, the device fee shall be twenty-five dollars ($25) per 
device. 

(i) For all other commercial weighing or measuring devices not listed in subdivisions (b) to (h), 
inclusive, the device fee shall be twenty dollars ($20) per device.